

For Immediate Release

Media Contact: Heather Cook Business Development Officer 478-457-2266

Exchange Bank Welcomes Stacey Keaton as Assistant Vice President and Mortgage Loan Officer

Milledgeville, GA- September 28, 2023 — Exchange Bank recently announced the appointment of Stacey Keaton as assistant vice president and mortgage loan officer.

Stacey's journey to the banking and finance industry began in her hometown of Waycross, Georgia. A Ware County High School alumna, she continued her education at Waycross Jr. College before pursuing a degree in economics and business at Georgia College in 1993. Her dedication to personal growth is further reflected in her logistics degree, which she earned from Georgia Military College in 2018.

With an impressive 24+ years in banking, Stacey possesses a diverse banking background. Her extensive industry knowledge will significantly contribute to Exchange Bank's mortgage operations and overall banking excellence.

Stacey's commitment to her community shines through her past roles as a member and president of the Exchange Club and active participation in the Milledgeville-Baldwin Chamber of Commerce. She is also a graduate of Leadership Baldwin, demonstrating her dedication to making a positive impact beyond the workplace.

Stacey and her husband, Russell, are devoted members of Sacred Heart Catholic Church. They are also proud parents of Sutton (26) and Laila (22). Both daughters are currently attending GA Southern University. In their leisure time, they enjoy attending college football games and maintaining an active lifestyle by spending quality time at the gym.

"We are proud to have Stacey on board, and we look forward to the value that she brings to our team and most importantly, our customers," — John Childs, president and CEO of Exchange Bank.

###

About Exchange Bank Exchange Bank is more than just a financial institution – it's a vital community member committed to giving back and positively impacting the lives of our customers and neighbors for the past 120 years. By giving back in meaningful ways, Exchange Bank is building stronger, more resilient communities where everyone can thrive.